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ANALYSIS OF TECHERS EVALUATION BY STUDENT (B.COM )

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 40

Q1) UNDERSTANDING OF THE SUBJECT BY TECHER

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 30 6 4 N p—

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 75 15 10 —

Q2) QUALITY OF THE COMMUNICATION SKILL OF THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR | NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 24 10 6 N -

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 60 25 15 I

Q3) CLASS CONTROL OF THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR | NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 26 10 4 I —

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 65 25 10 S -

Q4) PUNCTUATING OF THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR |NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 34 6 |- N

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 85 15 | e I [—




Q5) SYLLABUS COMPLETION BY THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR |NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 36 4 | I -

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 90 10 |- I -

Q6) USE OF THE TEACHING AIDS BY THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR |NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 36 /I — I -

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 90 10 | - e p—

Q7) MOTIVATION BY THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR | NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 36 4 | I -

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 90 10 | - I

Q8) AVALABILITY OF LEARING MATERIAL

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR | NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 34 6 |- N -

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 85 15 Je e e
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Satara Maratha vidya prasarak samaj’s

Arts & Commerce College ,Satara

ANALYSIS OF TECHERS EVALUATION BY STUDENT (B.A.)

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 60

Q1) UNDERSTANDING OF THE SUBJECT BY TECHER

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 49 10 1 — | e

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 82 17 0.16 e R

Q2) QUALITY OF THE COMMUNICATION SKILL OF THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 51 7 2 — | e

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 85 11 3.33 e e

Q3) CLASS CONTROL OF THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 47 10 3 e

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 78 17 5 SR (R

Q4) PUNCTUATING OF THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 51 7 2 S (R

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 85 11 3.33 e




Q5) SYLLABUS COMPLETION BY THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 47 10 3 e

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 78 17 5 S (R

Q6) USE OF THE TEACHING AIDS BY THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 54 4 2 — | e

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 93 6.6 3.33 e e

Q7) MOTIVATION BY THE TEACHER

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 54 4 2 — | e

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 93 6.6 3.33 e e

Q8) AVALABILITY OF LEARING MATERIAL

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 54 8 - SR (S —

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 93 13 S pe—
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NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS=40

ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

Q.1) HOW IS THE EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENT OF OUR COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 29 9 2 0

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 72-5 225 5 | 0

Q.2) WHAT DO YOU THINK ABOUT THE INFRASRUCTURE AND ADMINISRATIVE SUPPORT OF

OUR COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 12 26 2 N p—

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 30 65 05 e |

Q.3) WHAT IS YOUR OPINION ABOUT THE FACULTY OF THE COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 17 15 7 1

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 42.5 37.5 175 | 0.25

Q.4) YOUR OPINION ABOUT FEE SRTUCTURE OF THE COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 9 21 9 1

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 22.5 52.5 225 | 0.25

Q.5) HOW IS THE QUALITY OF THE SUPPORT MATERIAL ACCORDING TO YOUR OPINION?

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 16 15 8 - 1

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 40 37.5 0.2 |- 0.25




Q.6) WHAT DO YOU THINK ABOUT TRAINING AND PLACEMENT PROGRAMME IN YOUR

COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 13 20 4 ---- 3

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 32.5 50 o |- 7.5

Q.7) HOW ARE THE FACILITIES PROVIDE BY IN OUR COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO

RESPONSE

NO.OF 14 12 4 2 4

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 35 30 10 5 10
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ANALYSIS OF PARENTS FEEDBACK

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS=100

Q.1) HOW IS THE EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENT OF OUR COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 62 35 2 -—-- 1

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 62 35 2 1

Q.2) WHAT DO YOU THINK ABOUT THE INFRASRUCTURE AND ADMINISRATIVE SUPPORT OF

OUR COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 21 66 12 -—-- 1

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 21 66 12 ---- 1

Q.3) WHAT IS YOUR OPINION ABOUT THE FACULTY OF THE COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 33 52 12 ---- 3

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 33 52 12 ---- 3

Q.4) YOUR OPINION ABOUT FEE SRTUCTURE OF THE COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 22 46 29 3 ----

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 22 46 29 3 .




Q.5) HOW IS THE QUALITY OF THE SUPPORT MATERIAL ACCORDING TO YOUR OPINION?

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 22 59 14 1 4

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 22 59 14 1 4

Q.6) WHAT DO YOU THINK ABOUT TRAINING AND PLACEMENT PROGRAMME IN YOUR

COLLEGE?

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD SATISFACTORY POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 34 50 15 1

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 22 59 14 1
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:200

Q1) DEPTH OF CURRICULUM

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 106 84 6 |- 4

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 53 42 3 |- 2-

Q2) SCOPE OF CURRICULUM

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 74 94 28 4

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 37 47 14 | 2

Q3) RELIABILITY OF CURRICULUM WITH EXISTING LIFE STYLE

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 78 94 28 |-

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 39 47 14 |

Q4) LEARNING VALUE OF CURRICULUM

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR |NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 96 98 6 I -

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 48 49 3 I B




Q5) APPROPRIATENESS OF REFERENCE BOOKS AND THEIR UTILITY IN CURRICULUM

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 96 88 16 — e

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 48 44 8 e |

Q6) BENEFIT OF OTHER STUDY RELATED MATERIAL AVIALABLE

RESPONDENTS | EXCELLENT | GOOD SATISFACTORY | POOR NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 63 96 34 1 1

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE | 34 38 17 1 1

Q7) EFFECTS TO BE TAKEN BY THE STUDENTS TO LEARN THE SYLLABUS

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR | NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 96 88 16 S

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 48 44 8 I

Q8) OVERALL EVALUATION OF CURRICULUM

RESPONDENTS EXCELLENT GOOD | SATISFACTORY POOR | NO
RESPONSE

NO.OF 68 94 36 1 1

RESPONDENTS

PERCENTAGE 34 38 17 1 1
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Annexure-Vil

Analysis of industrial feedback on curriculum

Our College is initisted a mecharism to have interactions with the Experts In the vanous
industries, To tackle this goal, we have organzed ‘Industrial Meet” to express opinions, views,
and recommendations on exiting teaching sylisbus i our college,

We have organiced eight Industrial interactions with the experts from Banking, Inswrance,
Accountancy, Agrculture, Towrsm, Media, History, Language, Stock markes, Manufacturing,
Consultancy ete during 5™ January to 02* March, 2017.

The experts from various flelds have recommended that emerging issues should be Included in
the curriculum like account writing of trust and NGO, group discussion, practical criented soft
skills, Language trarslations projects, comparative study in various fields, Socal development of
child, social Thinkers, Educational Psychology, artificial Inteligence, Agro-toursm, Sall testing,
Psychology of customer, and Art 3nd Architecture,

The result of the Industrial Meeting is proved very uselul 10 design the curriculum of Shivaji
University.
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